RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2018-BB August 27, 2018

City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2018-BB

A Resolution Accepting the Amounts and Rates as Determined by the Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the County Auditor.

WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Greene County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.
- Section 2. That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as attached hereto.
- Section 3. That the Clerk of this Council be, and she is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.
 - Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor	
Jami L. Kinion. Clerk of Council	

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

1 ...

follows:

(CITY COUNCIL)

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the (City of Bellbrook		Greene				
County, Ohio, met in	Session	On the	day of				
20 , at the office of present:	Regular or Special)		with, the following members				
g.							
<i>Mr</i>	mo	ved the add	option of the following Resolution:				
WHEREAS, This Coadopted a Tax Budget for 20; and	ouncil in accordanc or the next succeedi	e with the ng fiscal y	provisions of law has previously ear commencing January 1st,				
certified its action therec	on to this Council tog ecessary to be levie	gether with ed by this (County, Ohio, has an estimate by the County Auditor Council, and what part thereof is on; therefore be it				
RESOLVED, By the			Greene				
County, Ohio, that the a its certification, be and i	amounts and rates, a the same are hereby	as determin accepted;	ned by the Budget Commission in				
			on the tax duplicate of said City without the ten mill limitation as				

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount to Be Derived from Levies Outside 10 Mill	Amount Approved by Budget, Com-	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied		
	10 Mill Limitation	mission Inside 10 Mill Limitation	Inside 10 Mill Limit	Outside 10 Mill Limit	
	Column II	Column IV	V	VI	
General Fund	\$210,000.00	\$445,000.00	2.70	1.30	
General Bond Retirement Fund					
Police Pension		\$50,000.00	0.30		
Park Fund					
Recreation Fund					
Police Protection Fund	\$1,485,000.00			9.30	
Fire Protection Fund	\$1,153,000.00			7.65	
TOTAL	\$2,848,000.00	\$495,000.00	3.00	18.25	
	SCHEDULE B				
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL	LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE	OF DEBT LEVIES			
FINE		Maximum Rate	County Au Estimat	uditor's	
FUND		Authorized to Be Levied	Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column 11)		
			A, Colum	n II)	
General Fund:					
Current expense levy authorized by voters on May	, 20	17 1.30	\$210,000.00		
for not to exceed 2021 years.					
Current expense levy authorized by voters on	9				
for not to exceed years.					
Total General Fund outside 10 m. Limitation.	1.30	\$2	10,000.00		
Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on	,				
for not to exceed years.					
Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by voters on	,				
for not to exceed years.					
·	ember 7 , 200	3.90	\$63	0,000.00	
•	ember 7 , 200	3.90	\$63	0,000.00	

rotection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 4, 2003 , for not to exceed Indef. years. rection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1998 , for not to exceed Indef. years. rection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, 2009 , for not to exceed Indef. years. rection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018 rection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018 , for not to exceed Indef. years.	2.50 3.90 2.00	\$377,000.00 \$510,000.00 \$330,000.00 \$313,000.00
, for not to exceed Indef. years. tection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1998 , for not to exceed Indef. years. tection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, 2009 , for not to exceed Indef. years. tection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018	2.00	\$510,000.00 \$330,000.00
tection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1998 , for not to exceed Indef. years. ptection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, 2009 , for not to exceed Indef. years. ptection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018	2.00	\$330,000.00
, for not to exceed Indef. years. stection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, , for not to exceed Indef. years. stection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018	2.00	\$330,000.00
tection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 5, , for not to exceed Indef. years. ptection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018		
, for not to exceed Indef. years. otection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018		
otection Fund: Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 2018	1.75	\$313,000.00
• /	1.75	\$313,000.00
, for not to exceed Indef. years.		
·		
 L		
.L	18.25	\$2,535,000.00
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and he is yof this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County Mrseconded the Is adoption, the vote resulted as follows:	y. Resolution and 1	the roll being
Mr		
Mr.		
<i>Mr</i>	و	
<i>Mr</i>		
Adopted the day of	,	20
st:		
	Presid	ent of Council

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

			Coun			Clerk o	of the	Counci	il of the l	City o
Bellbro										
	dy the F	iles and I	Records of said (eby certify that th	Council a	re re	quired	by the	e Laws	of the S	tate o
now o	on file, th hat the s	hat the fo came is a	regoing has beer true and correct	compare	ed by	me wi	ith sai	id origi	inal docı	ıment
И	VITNES	S my sign	nature, this	day c	of				, 20	
							••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(Clerk of Co	ouncil
									_	
1. A copy the	of this Resolu Board of Ta	ution must be c x Appeals	ertified to the County Audito	or before the fir	st day o	f October, o	or at such	later date a	s may be appr	oved by
		.io.	ſ	lí i	1 1	:	1	:		ľ
:	OF	County, Ohio.	TES AS DMMIS- VECES- FYING ITOR.	Year	Clerk	Year	uditor	Deputy		
	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF	Соип	NN AND RA OGET CC 3 THE N CERTI Y AUD				County Auditor	I		
	F THE		RESOLUTION ED BY THE BUDG AUTHORIZING LEVIES AND C THE COUNTY (City Council)				Сол			
	CILO		RESOI HE AMO ED BY T AUTHC TLEVIE THE C							
No.	COUN		ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR. (City Council)	44						
			ACCEP DEJ SIO SAI TH]	Adopted		Filed		Ву		